LINWOOD COMMON COUNCIL MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING June 26, 2019

CALL TO ORDER

Council President Paolone called the meeting to order at 6:00 P.M.

FLAG SALUTE:

Councilman Eric Ford led the flag salute.

ROLL CALL

<u>Present:</u> Councilwoman Stacy DeDomenicis; Councilman Eric Ford; Councilman Todd Gordon;

Councilman Brian Heun; Councilman Darren Matik; and Council President Ralph Paolone.

Absent: Mayor Rick DePamphilis; Councilwoman June Byrnes

Also Present: Joseph L. Youngblood, Jr., and Mary Cole, Deputy Municipal Clerk.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES WITHOUT FORMAL READING

Councilman Ford motioned, seconded by Councilman Heun to approve the minutes of the June 12, 2019 regular meeting without formal reading. All members of Council were in favor. Motion was approved.

RESOLUTION

116 OF 2019 A RESOLUTION DECLARING AN INTENT TO ISSUE AND AUTHORIZING

THE ISSUANCE AND PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF A NEW CLUB LIQUOR LICENSE, USING THE HISTORICAL METHOD, IN THE CITY OF

LINWOOD

The Deputy Clerk read Resolution No. 116 of 2019 by title only. Councilman Ford motioned, seconded by Councilwoman DeDomenicis to approve Resolution No. 116. A roll call vote was heard with five in the affirmative and one abstention by Councilman Matik. Motion was approved.

MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

Council President Paolone opened the floor to the public for discussion on any topic.

Seeing and hearing no other members from the public wishing to be heard, Council President Paolone closed the floor.

FINAL REMARKS BY MAYOR AND COUNCIL

<u>Council President Paolone</u> – Council President Paolone advised that Linwood Common Council's next meeting will be July 10, 2019

ADJOURNMENT

With no further business to be addressed by Council, Councilman Ford motioned, seconded by Councilman Matik, to adjourn at 6:04 P.M.

Respectfully submitted,

Mary F. Cole

Deputy Municipal Clerk